
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 687 by Representative Butler

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 19, delete "Providers"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 2, delete "PROVIDERS"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 5, delete "Providers"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 9, change "Providers" to "providers"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 15, delete "individuals, who choose" and insert "individuals who are enrolled
11 in"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 20, delete "thereof"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 23, delete "in" and insert "for PACE services provided by"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, line 26, change "Center" to "Centers"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 2, line 27, change "Programs" to "programs"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 2, line 28, at the end of the line change the semi colon ";" to a comma ","

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 3, line 8, change "Center" to "Centers"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 3, line 9, change "Programs" to "programs"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 3, line 23, delete "such"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 27 and insert the following:

3 "B. A license issued to a PACE provider shall be all of the following:

4 (1) Issued only for the entity or person and premises named in the license
5 application.

6 (2) Valid for only the geographic location listed on the license. The
7 geographic service"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 4, delete line 3 and insert "(3) Valid for twelve months"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 4, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert "date. The license shall expire on the last day of
12 the"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 4, delete line 9 and insert "(4) On a form prescribed by the"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 4, line 18, change "G." to "C."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 19

18 On page 4, line 23, after "enrollee" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
19 and on line 24, delete "provider."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 20

21 On page 4, line 27, delete "license will allow the provision of" and insert "may provide"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 5, delete line 18 and insert the following:

24 "C. A PACE provider may contract with any of the following:"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 22

26 On page 5, line 19, at the beginning of the line change "a" to "(1) A"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 23

28 On page 5, line 21, after "PACE enrollee." delete the remainder of the line

29 AMENDMENT NO. 24

30 On page 5, delete line 22 and insert "(2) Other licensed or certified medical or healthcare
31 providers or professionals to provide approved PACE"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 25

33 On page 5, delete lines 24 through 26

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

2 On page 5, line 27, change "E." to "D."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 27

4 On page 6, line 7, change "F." to "E."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 28

6 On page 6, line 14, after "providers." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15
7 through 18

8 AMENDMENT NO. 29

9 On page 6, line 19, delete "prescribe, promulgate," and insert "promulgate and"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 30

11 On page 7, line 8, at the end of the line, delete "the" and on line 9, delete "appeals
12 therefrom." and insert "any appeals."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 31

14 On page 7, line 12, after "enrollees" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
15 and delete line 13

16 AMENDMENT NO. 32

17 On page 7, line 14, delete "as will" and insert "to"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 33

19 On page 7, line 15, delete "the PACE provider," and insert "a PACE provider"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 34

21 On page 7, line 16, change "deemed" to "considered"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 35

23 On page 7, line 20, delete ", as defined in this Part,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 36

25 On page 7, line 23, delete "standards; thereafter, if" and insert "standards. If"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 37

27 On page 7, line 28, delete "such"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 38

29 On page 8, line 26, change "Center" to "Centers"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 39

31 On page 8, line 27, change "Programs" to "programs"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 40

33 On page 9, line 19, change "survey" to "surveys"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 41

2 On page 9, line 21, at the end of the line, change "the" to "a"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 42

4 On page 10, line 22, delete "Any such provider receiving such" and insert "Any provider that
5 receives"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 43

7 On page 10, line 23, delete "such time as that" and insert "the"